
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400855
DATE : 29.03.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401318 supply and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401318

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORKSUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF
GRP GRATING APPROX. SIZE 6X8MTR WITH
HANDRAILAT G STATION RO PLANT SWI. SITE VISIT
REQUIRED
FOR DIMENSIONS ANDQUANTUM OF WORK
BEFORE GIVING OFFER.REMOVAL OF OLD
GRATING IS CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY.THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MANDA
TORILY ASSIGN A SITE SUPERVISOR TO
BEAVAILABLE DURING THE ENTIRE PERIOD
OFWORK, TO COORDINATE WITH DEWA ENGINEER
/ FOREMAN FOR DAILY
 WORK PERMITSAND SUBMISSION OF DAILY
TOOLBOX TALKS, RISK ASSESSMENT & DYNAMIC
RISKASSESSMENT. HE SHALL ENSURE
COMPLETION OF WORK AS
PER STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENT WITH
COMPLIANCE TO DEWA SAFETY AND SECURITY
PROCEDURES,SAFETY OF PLANT AND
PERSONNEL.IT IS THE RESPONS
IBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO HAVE HIS OWN
ARRANGEMENTIN EXTENDING THE ELECTRICITY
AND WATER UTILITY TO THE WORK

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400855
DATE : 29.03.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401318 supply and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401318

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LOCATIONS.ALL RIGGIN
G / LIFTING TOOLS AND TACKLES USED SHALL BE
TESTED BYAUTHORIZED THIRD-PARTY AND
COPIES OF VALID CERTIFICATES TO BE
SUBMITTEDTO DEWA
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A MASTER PROGRAM
COVERING THE FULL SCOPETHIS CONTRACT
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMEN
T OF HIS WORK.THE PRESENCE OF
CONTRACTOR#S MANPOWER SHALL BE
RESTRICTED TO THE WORKINGAREAS ONLY.
VIOLATORS WILL BE BARRED FROM ENTR
Y TO DEWA.IN CASE ANY EQUIPMENT / MATERIAL
REQUIRES TO BE TAKEN TO
CONTRACTORS#FACILITY FOR MAINTENANCE
WORKS, SCOPE OF TRANSPORTATI
ON OF THE SAMESOLELY REMAINS UNDER THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR.INTERNAL
PERMIT (PTW/LC) WILL BE ARRANGED BY DEWA
ENGINEER, IN C
ASE OFANY SPECIAL PERMIT OR NOC FROM
OUTSIDE PARTY THE CONTRACTOR WILL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400855
DATE : 29.03.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401318 supply and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401318

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ARRANGEWITH HELP OF DEWA AND DEPUTE THEIR
CAPABLE STAFF FOR T
HE ACTIVITY.COMPLETE SUPPLY OF MATERIALS
SHALL BE UNDER THE CONTRACTOR SCOPE.FOR
MORE INFO CONTACT SHERAZ HUSSAIN 048044936
EMAIL:SH
ERAZ.HUSSAIN@DEWA.GOV.AE

2 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PIT COVER PLATE
WITH FRAME SIZE APPROX.2#X1.5'.THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL MANDATORILY ASSIGN A
SITE SUPERVISOR
TO BEAVAILABLE DURING THE ENTIRE PERIOD
OFWORK, TO COORDINATE WITH DEWA ENGINEER
/ FOREMAN FOR DAILY WORK PERMITSAND
SUBMISSION OF D
AILY TOOLBOX TALKS, RISK ASSESSMENT &
DYNAMIC RISKASSESSMENT. HE SHALL ENSURE
COMPLETION OF WORK AS PER STANDARDS
ANDREQUIREMENT WIT
H COMPLIANCE TO DEWA SAFETY AND SECURITY
PROCEDURES,SAFETY OF PLANT AND
PERSONNEL.THE PRESENCE OF CONTRACTOR#S
MANPOWER SHALL BE RES

        18 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400855
DATE : 29.03.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401318 supply and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401318

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TRICTED TO THE WORKINGAREAS ONLY.
VIOLATORS WILL BE BARRED FROM ENTRY TO
DEWA.COMPLETE SUPPLY OF MATERIALS SHALL
BE UNDER THE CONTRA
CTOR SCOPE.FOR MORE INFO CONTACT SHERAZ
HUSSAIN 048044936
EMAIL:SHERAZ.HUSSAIN@DEWA.GOV.AE

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Supply and Installation of GRP grating with handrails and pit cover with frame at GRO plant sea water intake.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400855
DATE : 29.03.2024

REQ TITLE : 1032401318 supply and

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401318

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


